
Trains Wawa to Oxford 

Miles 

--:0 
1.2 
3.3 
4.2 
6.0 
8.7 

8.9 
l 1.5 
12.8 
15.4 
18.0 
19.7 
22.3 
25.l 
26.l 
27.8 
31.0 

Eastern Standard Time 
Light-face type A. M. time-8.36 
Dark-face tn,e I'. M. tlme---8 .36 

Philadelphia, Pa. 
Lv Broad Street Suburban Station. 

;r w~~':.':"it~~~~-~~~~~~ _ ~3~-t~-~~-!: 
Lv Wawa, Pa. ____________________ _ 
" Chester Heights, Pa. ____________ _ 
" Markham, Pa. _________________ _ 
" Concordville, Pa. _______________ _ 
" Brandywine Summit, Pa. ________ _ 
" Chadd's Ford, Pa. _____________ . 

~Chadd's Ford Junction, Pa. _____ _ 
" Mendenhall, Pa. _______________ _ 
... Rosedale, Pa. _____________ ____ _ _ 
" Kennett Square, Pa. __________ __ _ 
" Toughkenamon, Pa. ____________ _ 
" Avondale, Pa. _______ ---------· 

Lv West Grove, Pa. _______________ _ 
•• Kelton, Pa. ____________________ _ 
" Elkview: Pa. ___________________ _ 
" Lincoln University, Pa. _________ _ 

Ar Osford, Pa. ________________ ___ _ 

791 
Week• 
daya 

H 
All-

x 7.08 
7.11 
7.50 
7.52 
7.56 

f 8.00 
8.02 
8.07 
8.13 

8.l'i 
8 .20 

f 8.23 
8.31 
8.37 
8 .41 
8.47 
8.54 

t 8 .57 
9.01 
9.07 

AM 

795 
Sun. & 

Holi­
days 
71-

y 8.18 
8.21 
9.09 
9.10 
9.14 

f 9.19 
9.22 
9.27 
9.33 

f 9.35 
9.40 

f 9.44 
9.51 
9.56 

10.00 
-10.06 
10.13 

fl0.16 
10.20 
10.25 

AM 

Trains Oxford to Wawa 

Eastern Standard Time 

Lv Oxford, Pa. ____ __ .. _______ - ________ _ 
" Lincoln University, Pa. ______________ _ 
" Elkview, Pa. ________________________ _ 
" Kelton, Pa. ____ __ _______________ ____ _ 
" West Grove, Pa. ____________________ _ 

Lv Avondale, Pa. ________ ____ ______ • ___ _ 
" Toughkenamon, Pa. _________________ _ 
" Kennett Sguare, Pa··--·--·--------··· " Rosedale, Pa. ___ ____________________ _ 
" Mendenhall, Pa. ____ ________________ _ 
" Chadd's Ford Junction, Pa. __________ _ 

Lv Chadd's Ford, Pa. ___________________ _ 
11 Brandywine Summit, Pa. _____________ _ 
" Concordville, Pa. ____________________ _ 
" Markham, Pa. ______________________ _ 
" Chester Heights, Pa. _________________ _ 

Ar Wawa, Pa. ___ ______________________ _ 
Lv Wawa, Pa ..... ---------------------­
Ar Phlladel- {Penna. Station (30th St.)_ 

phla, Pa. Broad St. Suburban Sta. __ 

~k-
days 

H 
7M 
X 6.10 

6.16 
f 6 .20 

6.23 
6.30 
6.36 
6 .40 
6.46 

f 6.52 
6.56 
7.01 
7.03 
7.09 
7.14 

f 7.17 
7.22 
7.26 

X 7.30 
8 .02 
8.05 

AM 

794 
Sun. & 

Holi-
daya 
7M 
X 7.45 

7.51 
f 7.55 

7.58 
8.05 

-a.TI 
8.15 
8.21 

f 8.27 
8.31 
8.36 
8.38 
8.44 
8.49 

f 8.52 
8.57 
9.01 

X 9.06 
9.42 
9.45 

AM 

793 
Week• 
daya 

H 
Pl 

k 5 301zxS .35 
k 5 33 z 5.38 
k6.10z6.10 

6.15 
6.19 

f 6.24 
6.27 

I 6.32 
6.38 

I 6 40 
I 6.45 
I 6.49 

6.55 
I 7.01 

7.05 
7.11 

I 7.18 
I 7 21 
I 7.25 

7.31 

Pl 

792 
Week· 
daya 

H 
Pl 

3.20 3-1 I 3. 
3.33 
3.40 
3.48 
3.52 
4.00 

I 4.06 
4. 10 
4 IS 

4.17 4.fi 4.2 
14.31 

4.36 
4 40 
4.58 
5.47 
5.50 

Pl 

..: 
= .. ... ... 
.ii 
~ .. 
,:~ ...... 
;;.£i 
=" zr.. 
'!'! .... ,,, .. ... 
"'= 'Clot = .. = rlJ 

"' = = 11:1 

797 
Sun. & 

Holi• 
daya 
Pl 
X 6.10 

,UJ 
6.50 
6.54 

f 6.59 
7.02 

f 7.07 
7 .13 

7.is 
f7.20 
f 7.24 

7.30 
7.36 
7.40 
7.46 
7.53 

I 7.56 
f 8.00 

8.05 

Pl 

796 
Sun. & 

Holi-
daya 
Pl 

4.50 
4.56 

f s.oo 
5.03 
5.09 

5.15 
5.19 
5 25 

f 5 31 
5.35 

f5.41 
5.43 

f 5.49 
s.ss 

f 5.58 
6.02 
6 06 · 

---ut 
6.46 
6.49 
Pl 

REFERENCE NOTES 
H Will not run on Nov. 27, Dec. 25, 1947, f Stops only on signal or notice to agent or 

Jan. l and Feb. 23, 1948. 

NB No checked baggage handled on this train. 
NH No eh~cked baggage except on Nov. 27, 

Dec. 25, 1947, Jan. l and Feb. 23, 1948. 
NR No checked baggage week-days. 
NS No checked baggage Sundays. 

conductor to receive or discharge pas· 
sengers. 

k Saturday only. 
x No checked baggage between Philadelphia 

and Wawa. 
y No checked baggage between Philadelphia 

and Wawa on holidays. 
z Week-days except Saturdays. 

Responsibility-The Pennsylvania Railroad is not responsible for errors in time tables, nor 
for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains or failure to make connections, 
or for shortage of equipment. The schedules and equipment shown in this time table are 
subject to change without notice. 

F. M. WARE W. E. BLACBLEY 
General Passenger Agent Asst. General Passencer Agent 

Pennsylvania Station (341th Street), Philadelphia ,, Pa. 
I 

COMMUTATION AND MULTIPLE-TRIP TICKETS 
betwee1 Philadelphia 1111 

Femwood, West Chester an• Intermediate Stations 
(Subject to change) 

Between 

PHILADELPHIA 

and 

Fernwood . .......... 
Lansdowne .......... 
Gladstone ........ . .. 
Clifton .............. 
Primos . .. . .. ........ 
Secane .............. 
Morton ........ . .... 
Swarthmore .......... 
Wallingford .. ........ 
Moylan-Rose Valley .. 
Media ......... ...... 
Elwyn . . ............ 
Williamson School. ... 
Glen Riddle .... . ... . . 
Lenni. . . .. ...... .. .. 
Wawa .. . ............ 
Darlington . . .... . ... . 
Glen Mills ........... 
Locksley ............ 
Cheyney ............ 
Westtown ........... 
Oakbourne ........... 
West Chester ........ 

COMMUTATION MULTIPLE· 
TRIP 

TICKETS TICKETS 

Un- 25-Trip Un-
limited .limited 10-Trip 

Use Three Use Six 
Weekly Months Monthly Months 
lndi- lndi- lndi- Bearer 

vidual vldual vidual 
---

$2.25 $3.75 $7.95 $1.50 
2.35 4.00 8.30 1.60 
2.35 4.40 8.50 1.75 
2.45 4.75 8.65 1.90 
2.45 5.15 8.85 2.05 
2.50 5.65 9.20 2.25 
2.60 5.85 9.55 2.50 
2.80 6.10 10.05 2.85 
2.95 6.35 10.40 3.10 
2.95 6.55 10.80 3.25 
3.00 6.60 10.95 3.25 
3.15 6.85 11.30 3.45 
3.20 7.05 11.65 4.00 
3.35 7.35 11.85 4.00 
3.45 7.55 12.20 4.00 
3.45 7.85 12.35 4.50 
3.50 8.05 12.55 4.50 
3.65 8.65 13.30 4.50 
3.85 9.10 13.60 5.15 
3.90 9.45 13.95 5.15 
4.00 10.00 14.50 5.60 
4.20 10.55 15.00 5.60 
4.45. 11.25 16.30 6.25 

BUY TICKETS BEFORE 
BOARDING TRAINS 

Your cooperation will be a big help to busy train­
men. It's convenient, too, to buy round-trip tickets. 

IN PURCHASING PULLMAN TICKETS 
It is necessary to present your railroad tickets at 
the same time. 

JOOO 2d ed. 11-24-47 Allen. Lan• & Scott, Philadelphia 

Philadelphia - West Chester - Oxford 

PENNSYLVANIA -
RAILROAD 

Form 37 

TIME TABLES 
Eastern Standard Time 

Philadelphia 

Media 

Wawa 

West Chester 

• 
Kennett Square 

Oxford 

., ....... ..,_,_,_ ~ 
7~/ 

Effective September 28, 19'-7 
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Miles 

Eastern Standard Time 
Light-face type A. M. time-8.36 
DarHact type P. M. time-1.36 

701 703 705 
Week• Week• 
days days Daily 

H 
--11---------·1-- - - --

AM AM AM 

3.3 
4.5 
5.5 

Philadelphia NB NR 
.0 Lv Broad St. Sub. Sta... 6.05 7.08 8.18 

" Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 6.08 7.11 8.21 
;; Forty-ninth Street..... 6.14 7.16 8.26 

Angora ........•...... 6.16 7.18 8.28 
" Fernwood (Yeadon).... 6.19 7 .20 8.30 

6.3 
7.0 
7.6 
8.2 
8.9 

10.0 
11.4 
12.4 
13.3 
14.0 

Lv Lansdowne. ......... .. 6.26 7 .23 8.32 
" Gladstone. ...... .. .... 6.28 7.25 8.33 
" Clifton (Aldan) . . . ..... 6.31 7.'Zl 8.35 
" Primos.. ... ..... .. .. . . 6.33 f 7.29 8.37 
" Secane.... .... . ....... 6.35 f 7.31 f 8.39 

Lv Morton (Rutledge)..... 6.39 7.33 8"1i 
" Swarthmore........ . .. 6.44 7.35 8.44 
" Wallingford. . ... . .. ... 6.48 7.38 8.46 
" Moylan- Rose Valley.. 6.51 7.40 8.48 
" Media •... .. . . . .. . . . .. . 6.57 7 .42 8.51 

15.1 Lv Elwyn . . . ... . ... -... _. -6.5917 .44 f 8.53 
15.9 " \Villiamson School. .... 7.01 f 7.45 f 8.55 
16.7 " Glen Riddle ___ ........ 7.03 7.47 8.57 
17.4 " LennL . . -•-- --······-· 7.05 7.48 8.59 
18.1 " Wawa·-·· · -- ·· ·-···-· 7.14 7.50 9.09 
18.7° Lv Darlington_· - - -----··- f 7.16 f 7.51 f 9.10 
20.3 " Glen Mills. ______ ._-· · · 7.19 7.54 9.13 
21.6 " Locksley •. _· - -· ·· · -·- · f 7.'Zl f 7.55 f 9.15 
22.2 " Cheyney ..... .. _______ 7.28 8.03 9.16 
23.9 " Westtown ..... - - -- ---- 7.32 8.06 9.19 
25.5 " Oakbourne ____ ·--·-··· f 7.35 f 8.09 f 9.22 
27.5 Ar West Chester ____ ._.__ 7.39 8.13 9.26 

AM AM AM 

713 
~ 763 709 m Sat.. 715 111 751 
!lSun. & Week• Week• Sun. & Sat. Week- Sat. 
• Holi- days days ~ Holi- only dayo only 
~ days H H ; days ____ H __ _ 

.cu, AM Pl~ Pl Pl Pl Pl 
i: NB J NB NB NB NB 

i !t; !UI !Ui; IUi ..!:!! f:ff 1:U 
"' 10.50 11.28 12.25 c.1 12.55 . ..... 1.33 2.21 = 10.52 11.30 12 28 ~ 12.57 --~ 2 23 
.. 10.55 11.33 12.29 •• 12.59 1.19 1.37 2.25 
,: 10.57 11.36 12.30 t, 1.00 1.38 2.26 
al 10.59 11.38 12.32 ... 1.02 1.40 2.28 
.., fll .00 11.40 12.34 ~... 1.04 1.42 2.30 
.,.m.02 11.42 ,12 35 ~~~ __ , 1.44 2 32 
"' 11 .04 11.46 12.37 1J , t.08 1.25 1.46 2.34 
c.1 11 .07 11.54 12.39 .. i 1.10 1.27 1.48 2.36 i! 11.09 11 .56 12.41 .,r,,, 1.12 1.29 1.50 2 38 

11 .11 11 .58 12.43 ~'Cl 1.14 1.31 1.52 2.40 
l; 11.13 1202 _124511;~ 1.33 1.53 242 
,fll.15 f12 .05 = f 1.19 f 1.56 
~fll .17f12.07 r11 fl.21 fl.58 
Zfll.18 12 .09 ,.: 1.22 1.59 
'Cl 11 .19 12.11 ~ 1.24 ..... . 2.01 
; 11.22 12 13 'I!: _11§ ~ 2.03 
., fl! .23 f12.15 = f 1.27 ···· ·- f 2.04 
~ 11.26 12.17 -:; 1.30 1.43 2.07 
'Clfll.28 f12.18 r11 f 1.32 .•... . f 2.09 
1:1 11.30 12.20 "' 1.33 1.46 2.10 
riJ 11.33 12 23 § 1 36 1.49 2.13 
.,fll .36f12.26 114 fl .39 ••• •. _ f2.16 
1:1 11.40 12.30 1.43 1-55 2.20 
= lltu, Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl 

Trains Philadelphia to West Chester 

i 765 719 721 7l3 
..,Sun. & Week- Week• Week-
• Holi- days days days 

l:idays H H 

-=PIPIPMPI it NS NB 
,:, 2.23 2.41 330 4.35 
; 228 2.44 333 4.38 
.. 2.31 2.49 3.38 4.43 
• 2.33 2.51 3.40 4.45 = 2.35 253 3.42 4.47 

.. 2.36 2.57 3.44 4.50 
,: 2.38 2.58 3.45 4.51 
J 2.39 3.00 3.47 4.53 
""f 2.41 3.02 3.49 4.55 
.. , 2.42 3.04 __ui 4.57 
"' 2.44 3.06 3.53 4-59 
c.1 2.46 3.10 3.H 5.02 i! 2.48 3 12 3 5 05 
• 2.50 314 4 5.07 

li ...1J! _!J1 4 02 _DI 
,;f2 .53 3.19f404 
of 2.55 f 3.21 f 4.06 ··-· · · 
Zf2.56 3.23 4.07 5.16 
,:, f 2.58 3.25 4.09 ... . . . 
;' 3.00 3.27 .....!..!! 520 
"'1 3.01 3.29 4.12 , 5.21 
~ 3.04 3.32 4.15 5 24 
,:,f 3.06 I 3.34 I :-17 t 5.26 

! Hi UI di Bf 
.,f 3.13 f 3.42 f 424 t 5.33 
§ 3.17 3.46 428 536 
lltpt Pl Pl Pl 

..; m 7l5 121 755 729 ! Sun. & Emnt Except Sat. Empt 
• Holi• Sat&Sun Sat&Sun only Sat&Sun 

l:i daya H H H 

-$PM Pl Pl Pl Pl 
foo NB NB NB NB NB 
,:, 4.55 4.58 5.08 5.08 5.18 
; 4.58 5.01 5. 11 5-11 5.21 
,.. 5.03 ·····- 5.17 5.17 5.28 
• 5.05 ··--·- 5. 19 5-19 5 30 
; 5.07 ~ 5 21 _H! 5 32 
.. 5.09 5.10 s 23 5.23 5_34 
.: 5.10 5.25 5.25 5 36 z 5.12 5.27 5.27 5.38 
.. f 5.13 5.29 5.29 5.40 
.. , 5.15 --- _H!. _H!. 5 42 
"' 5.17 5.15 5.33 5-33 5.44 
c.l 5.19 5.17 536 5.36 546 
~ 5.21 5 19 5.38 5.38 5.48 
• s .23 s .21 5.41 5.41 5.50 
~ 5 24 5.23 5.43 5.43 5 52 
,; f 5.26 5.25 · -- · ·- t 5.45 5.55 
of 5.28 f 5.27 -·- --- f 5.47 5.57 
Z t 5.29 5.29 -· ---- 5.50 5.58 
,:, 5.31 5.31 ---·- · 5.52 6.00 
; 5.33 5 33 -- 5.54 6.02 

~~u~ ··n1 
,:, t 5.39 f 5.39 
§I 5.41 5.41 
00 I 5.44 5.44 
., f 5.47 t 5.47 
§ 5.50 5 50 

CIC Pl Pl Pl Pl Pl 

Trains West Chester to Philadelphia 

i 753 731 733 735 i 769 737 
..Sat. & Except Empt Week. ,..Sun. & Week-
.,; Holi- Sal&Sun S,t&Sun days • Holi days 
"'days H H H ::iday; H 

739 
Daily 

741 
Week­
days 

H 

-$Pl Pl Pl Pl .c:iPI Pl Pl Pl 
r,,, NB NB NB it NB NB NB NB 
1J 5.30 5.35 5.45 6.03 ~ 6 10 6 45 7.45 8 45 
• 5.33 5.38 5.48 6.06 " 6.13 6.48 7.48 8 48 
"" 5.39 ··---· 5.54 6.12 .., 6 18 6.53 7.53 8.53 
;: 5.41 ---·-· 5.56 6.14 • 6 20 6.55 7.55 8.55 
" 5.43 5.58 &.16 ; 6 22 6 57 7.57 8.57 
~ 5.45 5.47 6.00 --ni .. 6 24 6 59 7.59 8.59 
!; 5.46 -····· 6.02 6.19 ,: 6.25 7.00 8.00 9.00 
.. 5.48 5.50 6 04 6.21 ;;!J 6.27 7.02 8.02 9.02 
.. 5.50 6.06 6.23 .., f 6.28 7.04 8.03 I 9.04 =' 5.52 -- 6 08 6.25 ~I 6.29 t 7 06 8 05 f 9.06 
, 5.54 5.54 6.10 6 28 6.31 7 .08 8.07 9.08 

as 5 57 5.57 6. 13 s.30 t 6 33 1 10 8.09 , 10 
=i 5.59 5.59 6.15 6.33 =i 6.35 7.12 8.11 9.12 
,: 6.01 6.01 6.17 6.35 • 6 37 7 14 8.13 9.14 
., 6.03 &.03 6.19 6.37 li 639 . 7.15 __!11 ~ ~== ==-:: ==-:: 6.39 ,;16 .40 f 7.18 I 8.16 f 9.17 
:z:· ·---· --·- ·· --·--- I 6.41 of 6.42 f 7.20 f 8.18 I 9.19 
,:, ·-··-· ---- · · · · ··-· 6 43 :Z:f 6.43 t 7.21 f 8.19 f 9.20 
=- ----- ...... -· ·--- 6.45 ,:, f 6 45 I 7.23 f 8.21 f 9.22 
• 6.10 610 6.47 ;t 6.47 I 7.24 f 822 f 9.24 
~f 6.12 f 6.12 · ·---- f 6.48 .,f 6.48 I 7.26 f 8.24 t 9.25 
• 6.15 6.15 ·----- 6.51 ~f 6.51 I 7.29 f 8.27 t 9.28 
it 6.18 f 6.18 ...... I 6.53 'Ill • •• ••• t 7.31 t 8.29 f 9 30 
.:J 6.19 6.19 .. .. .. 6 Sit ; f 6.54 I 7.32 f 8.30 I 9.31 
" 6.22 6.22 7.03 00 t 6.57 I 7.35 t 8.33 t 9.34 
rll f 6.25 f 625 -·---- f 7.06 "'f 7.00 f 7.37 f 8.35 I 9 37 
lrj 6.29 6.29 ----·· 7. 10 § 7.04 7.41 8.39 9.40 

iii Pl Pl Pl Pl lltpt Pl Pl Pl 

..; 771 743 
!sun. & Week-

• Holi- days 
::l days H 

.c:iPIPI 
i: NB NB 
,:, 9.10 9.45 = 9.13 948 
.., 9. 18 9.53 
, 9.20 9.55 
= 9.22 9.57 
~ 9 24 10 00 
,: 9.25 10.01 
.., 9.27 10 .03 
~ f 9.28 f10 .05 
.. , 9.30 110 07 
"' 9.32 10.09 t 9 34 10 11 
=i 9.36 10.13 
• 9.38 10.15 
~ 9.39 10 .11 
,;I 9.41 fl0.20 
o I 9.43 f!0.22 
Zf 9.44 110.23 
,:,f 9.46 f10 .25 =~ 1027 
"'I 9.49 110.28 
~I 9.52 flo.31 
,:, f 9.54 110.33 
§ f 9.56 110 34 
00 f 9.59 110.37 
"'f10.02 110 .39 
; 10.06 10.42 

CIC Pl Pl 

..; 773 745 747 
!Sun. & Week• 

• Holi- days Daily 
l:i days H 

.c:i -PIPIPI 
i: NB NB NS 
,:, 10 20 10.45 11.45 
; 10 23 10 48 11.48 
.. 10.28 10.53 11 .53 
• 10 30 10.55 11 .55 = 10 32 10.57 11 .57 
~ ·,10 34 10.59 12.01 
,: 10-35 11.00 12.02 

! rn:~ ,ll :I 1lt~ :.f ~ 111.05 fl2 .07 
10.42 11.07 12 .09 

c.l 10 44 11 . 09 12 .12 i! 10.46 11 .12 12 .15 
• 10.48 11-14 12.17 
~ ~ _ 11. 16 12.20 
• 10.52 f11.19 fl2 .22 
~ 10.54 f11.21 fl2 .24 
iZ: 10.55 f11.23 fl2.25 
,:, 10.57 f11.25 fl2.27 
1:1 10.59 f11.27 fl2 .28 
: 11.00 f11.28 fl2.29 
~ 11.03 f11.31 fl2 .32 
,:, 111.05 f11.33 f12.34 = 111 .06 f11.34 112.35 riJ 11-09 f11.37 112.38 
., 11 .11 111.39 fl2.40 
= 111.15 11.43 12.44 

iii / Pl Pl AM 
I 

Eastern Standard Time 
702 

Week­
days 

H 

704 
Daily 

706 
Week• 
days 

708 
Week­
days 

H 

710 ;r.- 712 
Week• 
days 

H 

i 760 .., Sun. & 
• Holi­

l:i days 

714 
Week­
days 

H 

716 
Week­
days 

H 

718 

Daily 

722 
Week­
days 

762 
Sun. 
only 

724 
Week­
days 

726 
Week-­
days 

728 

Daily 

730 
Except 

Sat&.'lun 

i 764 .., Sun. & 
• Holi­

l:i days 

732 
Week­
days 

734 
Excep& 

Sat&Sun 

736 
Week­
days 

i 766 I ..; 768 738 .. Sun. & ! Sun. & Week• 
• Hali- • Holi- days 

:: days l:i days H 

740 
Week­
days 

742 
Daily 

744 
Week­
days 

~ TIO 
~ Sun. & 
• Holi-

l:i days 

746 
Wt!ek• 
days 

Lv West Chester ___ ···--- ·--·-
11 Oakbourne ______ . __ ________ _ 
" Westtown ______________ ___ _ 

: £~~,:i:t::::::::::::::::::: 
" Glen Mills.-·-·--- __ ____ . . .. 
" Darlington .. ___ ...... - - - • - -

Lv Wawa ... . :. ____ ------·. __ _ 
" Lenni 
" Glen Riddle •. _. ____ -·_ .. .. -
" Williamson School._ ... _. _ . . _ 
" Elwyn . .. .... ___ . . .. - .. . -· -

Lv Media __ _ .. . ______ __ •. . .... 
" Moylan- Rose Valley •....... 
" Wallingford .. . •.. .. .. ··- - -. 
" Swart hmore _____________ __ _ 
" Morton (Rutledgel----- -·- -· 

1;,v i~i!:~~~=~=== :::::: =·=: :: :: 
" Clifton (Aldanl ----···----·-

:: i!~~;~;~================ 
I:.V Fernwood (Yeadonl .- ---·- · -

Angora • . _ ...... · · -- __ _ •• - -
" Forty-ninth Street_ __ _______ _ 

Philadelphia 
Ar Penna. Station (30th St.) __ 
Ar Broad Street Sub. Station __ 

AM 
NB 
5.53 

f 5.56 
5.59 
6.02 

I 6.03 
6.05 

f 6.08 
~09 

6.10 
f 6.11 
f 6.13 
f 6.15 
6.18 

6.19 
6.21 
6.23 
6.25 

f 6.'Zl 
6.29 
6.31 
6.32 
6.34 
6.36 
6.38 
6.40 

6.46 
6.49 
AM 

All 
NB 
6.35 

I 6.38 
6.41 
6.44 

f 6.45 
6.47 

f 6.50 
6T1 

6.53 
6.55 

f 6.57 
f 6.59 

7.01 
7.03 
7.05 
7.07 
7.09 

7.IT 
7.13 
7.15 
7.16 
7.18 
~ 

7.23 
7.26 

7.31 
7.34 
All 

H 

All 
NB 

7.15 
7.17 
7.19 
7.21 
7.23 
7.25 
7.27 
7.29 
7.30 
7.32 
7.34 
7.36 
7.39 

7.45 
7.48 
AM 

All 
NB 
7.12 

f 7.15 
7.18 
7.21 

f 7.22 
7.25 

f 7.28 
7.30 

7.37 
7.38 
7.40 
7.42 
7.45 

8.02 
8.05 
AM 

H 

AM 
NB 

7.35 
7.37 
7.39 

f 7.41 
7.43 
7.46 
7.48 
7.50 
7.52 
7.55 
7.57 
7.59 
8.01 
8.03 
8.05 
8.07 
8.09 
8.11 

8.17 
8.20 
All 

AM 
NB 

7.58 
8.00 
8.02 
8.04 
8.07 
8.09 

~:U 
8.15 
8.17 

819 
ijl 

iAM 
r,,, 
,:, 7.45 
; f 7.48 
,.. I 7.51 
, f 7.54 

1:1 f 7.55 
J: f 7.57 
• f 8.00 
is.of 
.. f 8.02 

=: ::~ 
~ f 8.07 
,= 8.09 

.: trn 
" 8 14 
,; a :16 
~ f 8.18 
,:, f 8.20 
1:1 8.22 
" 8 .23 :0 8.25 
: "a:21 
1:1 8.29 
riJ 8.31 

a.a1 a a .36 
~34 iii ~39 

For Reference Notes. see other side. 

AM 
NB 
7.52 

·-r:s1 
8.00 

·Tm 
8.06 
8.07 

eT5 
8.17 
8.19 
8.22 
8.24 

8.31 

8.41 
8.44 
All 

AM 

8.17 
I 8.20 

8.23 
8.26 

I 8.'Zl 
8.30 

f 8.33 
8.35 
8.36 
8.38 

I 8.39 
I 8.41 

8.43 
8.45 
8.47 
8.50 
8.52 
8.54 
8.56 
8.58 
8.59 
9.02 
9.04 
9.07 
9.09 

9.14 
9.17 
AM 

All 
NB 
8.50 

f 8.53 
f 8.56 

8.59 
f 9.00 
f 9.02 
f 9.05 

9.06 
I 9.08 
f 9.09 
I 9.10 
f 9.12 
9:14 

9.15 
9.17 
9.19 
9.21 

f 9.23 
f 9.25 

9.'Zl 
9.28 
9.30 
9.32 
9.34 
9.37 

9.42 
9.45 
All 

AM 
NH 
9.50 

f 9.53 
9.56 
9.59 

fl0.00 
10.00 

fl0 .05 
10.06 
10.08 
10.10 

fl0 .11 
fl0 .12 
10 .14 
10.16 
10.18 
10.20 
10.22 

fl0 .24 
10.26 
10.28 
10.29 
10 .31 
10.33 
10.35 
10.38 

10.43 
10.46 

All 

AM 
NB 

10.30 
110.33 
fl0.36 
110.39 
fl0 .40 
fl0 .42 
f!0 . 45 
fl0 .46 
f!0 .47 
fl0 .49 
110.51 
110 .53 
10.55 
10.56 
10.58 
11.01 
11.03 

fll .05 
fll.06 
11.08 
11 .09 
11 .11 
11 .13 
11.15 
11 .17 

11 .22 
11 .25 

All 

H 

AM 
NB 

11.08 
fll .09 
fll .10 
fll .12 
fll .13 
11 .15 
11 .17 
11 .19 
11 .21 
11 .23 
11.25 
11 .27 
11.29 
11.30 
11.32 
11.34 
11 .36 
11 .38 

11 .43 
11 .46 

All 

H 

AM 
NB 

11.40 
fll.43 
11.46 
11.49 

fll .50 
11.53 

fll.56 
11.58 
12 .00 
12.02 

112 .03 
112.05 
12.08 
12 .10 
12 .12 
12 .14 
12 .16 

f12.18 
12.20 
12.22 
12.23 
12.25 
12.27 
12.30 
12.32 

12 .37 
12.40 
Pl 

Pl 
NS 

12.46 
112.49 
12-52 
12.55 

f12 .56 
12.59 

I 1.02 
1.04 
1.06 
1.08 

f 1.09 
I 1.11 
774 

1.16 
1.18 
1.20 
1.22 

1T24 
I 1.26 

1.28 
1.29 
1.31 

1.33 
1.36 
1.38 

1.43 
1.46 
Pl 

H 

Pl 
NB 

.c:iPI 
:: NB 
,:, 2.30 
; f 2.33 
,.. f 2.36 
• f 2.39 = f 2.40 

J: f2.42 
• t 2.45 
it 2 46 
.. f 2.47 
.,r I 2.49 
ii f 2.50 
~ t 2.52 
,= 2.55 

,: t~ 
'°! 301 
~ 3.03 

:Z: f 3.05 
,:, t 3.06 
1:1 3.08 
" 3.09 
~ 3 11 :313 
= 3.15 i 3.17 

2.52 a 3.23 
2.55 = 3.26 
Pl CIC Pl 

H 

Pl 
NB 
2.55 

f 2.58 
f 3.01 

3.04 
1305 
f3.07 
I 3.10 
371 
f 3.13 
f 3.14 
I 3-j5 
I 3. 7 

3 20 
3.21 
3.23 
3.25 
3 27 

f 3.29 
f 3.30 

3.32 
3.33 
3.35 
3.37 
3.39 
3.41 

3.47 
3.50 
Pl 

H 

PM 
NB 

·413 
4.1S 
4.17 
4.19 
4.21 

f 4.23 
f 4.25 

4.27 
4.28 
4.30 

·411 
4.33 
4.36 

4.41 
4.44 
Pl 

H 

Pl 

4.34 
14.37 

4.40 
4 43 

I 4.44 
4.46 
4.49 
4.58 
5.00 
5.02 

, s .04 
I s.os 
7li 

s.12 
5.14 
5.18 
5.20 
5.22 
5.24 
5.26 
5.28 
5.32 
5.35 
5.38 
5.41 

iPM 
foo NB 
"" 4.55 
; t 4.58 
,.. f 5.01 
• f 5.04 = f 5.05 
~ f 5.07 
• I 5.10 
isli 
.. t 5.12 
.,. I 5.14 
., f 5.15 
il 1 5._11 
,= 5.19 

5.20 
,: 5.22 
"' 5.24 
,; 5 26 
~ I 5 28 
,:, I 5.29 = 5.31 
" f 5.32 
~ 534 
_g 5.36 
1:1 5.38 
i 5.40 

iPI 
,:, , 5.55 
; f 5.58 
.. f 6.01 
• f 6.04 

1:1 t 6.05 
J: f 6.07 
• t 6.10 :771 

.. f 6.12 

.,,; f 6.14 
o,f6.15 
.; f 6.17 
i! 779 
• 6.20 
~ 6.22 
• 6.24 
~ 6.26 
Z f 6.28 
,:, I 6.29 
; 6.31 
,, I 6.32 
~ 6.34 
1l 6.36 = 6.38 
r11 6.40 

5.47 lS 5.46 I 6.46 
~50 iii ~49 i ~49 

For Wawa and Oxford trains, see other side. 

Pl 
NB 
S.53 

f 5.56 
5.58 
6.01 

I 6.02 
6 04 

f 6.07 
6.14 
6.15 
6.17 

I 6.18 
I 6.20 

6.23 
6.24 
&.26 
6.28 
6.31 

f 6.33 
f 6.35 

6.37 
f 6.38 

6.41 
6.43 
6.46 
6.49 

6.54 
6.57 
Pl 

H 

Pl 

6.49 
I 6.52 

6.55 
6.58 

f 6.59 
701 

t 7.04 
f 7.06 
f 7.07 
f 7.09 
f 7.11 
I 7.13 
7.16 

7.18 
7.20 
7.23 
7 2S 

f°"T.27 
I 7.29 

7.31 
f 7.32 

7.35 
7 .37 

7.40 
7.42 

7.47 
7.50 
Pl 

H 

Pl Pl 
NB NB 
7.54 9.06 

t 7.57 I 9.09 
t 7.59 I 9.12 
f 8.02 I 9.15 
f 8.03 f 9.16 
f 8.05 f 9.18 
f 8.08 f 9.21 
ial9 f 9 22 
f 8.10 I 9 24 
f 8.12 I 9.25 
f 8.13 t 9.26 
18.15 f9.28 
81B 9.31 
f 8.19 f 9.32 

8 21 f 9.34 
8.23 9.36 
8.25 9.38 

t 8 27 f 9.46 
f8.28 f9.41 

8.30 9.43 
f 8.31 I 9.44 

8.33 9.46 
8.35 9.48 
8.37 9.51 
8.40 9-~ 

8.45 
8.48 
Pl 

'fPM 
r,,, NB 
,:, 10.20 
; f10 23 
.. f10.26 
• f10.29 

1:1 110.30 
J: f10 32 
• tl0.35 

: 110.36 
.., 110.37 
.,,; 110 39 
., 110.40 
.; 110. 42 
i! 10 .45 
• f10 .46 
~ 10.48 
• 10.50 
~ 10 52 
Z f10.54 
"" f10.55 
; 10.57 
"' 110.58 
;.. 11.00 
,: 11.02 
§ 11.05 
00 11.01 

H 

Pl 
NB 

10.58 
f11.01 
f11.03 
t11.06 
111.07 
f11 .09 
111.12 
111 .13 
111.14 
f11 .16 
f11.17 
f11 .19 
11 .22 

111 23 
t11.25 
11 .27 
11 .29 

1Tf31 
111.32 
11.34 

f11.35 
11.37 

·T1.38 
11.40 
11.43 

11.48 
11-51 
Pl 

749 
Daily 

AM 
NB 

12.45 
12.48 
12.53 
12.55 
12.57 
1.00 
1.01 
1.03 

f 1.05 
I 1.07 
-r-oo 

1.11 
1.13 
1.15 
1.18 

f 1.20 
f 1.22 
f 1.23 
f 1.25 

1.27 
f 1.28 
f 1.31 
f 1.33 
f 1.34 
f 1.37 
f 1.39 

1.43 

AM . 

748 
Week­
days 

H 

Pl 
NB 

11 .50 
111 .53 
111 .55 
111 .58 
f11 59 
f12 .01 
112 .04 
112.05 
f12 .06 
fl2 .08 
fl2 .09 
fl2 . II 
12 .14 

fl2 .15 
fl2 .17 
12 .19 
12.21 

f12 .23 
fl2.24 
12 .26 

fl2.27 
12.29 
12.31 
12.33 
12.36 

12 .41 
12.44 

AM 
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